506450530 01/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6497301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAI MURALI KRISHNA PULUKURI	07/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILLENNIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	40 LANDSDOWNE STREET	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17258845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600

Email: jmccoy@skgf.com, ttopssecretary2@skgf.com,

jyando@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3817.0430001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA G. MCCOY , REG. NO. 70307
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua G. McCoy/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=2021-01-14-Assignment-3817-0430001#page1.tif source=2021-01-14-Assignment-3817-0430001#page2.tif source=2021-01-14-Assignment-3817-0430001#page3.tif

PATENT 506450530 REEL: 054925 FRAME: 0014

For: U.S. and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS.

ASSIGNOR:

Sai Murali Krishna Pulukuri
27 Bella Road, Sharon, MA 02067 USA
Nationality: United States of America

has invented a certain invention entitled:

ADMINISTRATION OF SUMO-ACTIVATING ENZYME INHIBITOR AND ANTI-CD20 ANTIBODIES

for which a provisional application for a United States patent was filed on July 9, 2018, under U.S. Application No. 62/695,630; and

WHEREAS,

ASSIGNEE:

MILLENNIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 40 Landsdowne Street Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 State of Incorporation: Delaware

is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby, without reservations, sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, her entire right, title and interest in and to the invention in the United States and in every foreign country, and his entire right, title.

and interest in and to the patent application and such other applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications and utility model applications) as may be filed on the invention in the United States or in any foreign country, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein. ASSIGNOR further acknowledges that this assignment carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that I will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representative of all parties hereto.

AND, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30 day of 30 y, 2018.
best when
Signature of Inventor Sai Murali Krishna Pulukuri
1. Bartli
Witness 1 Signature
BHARATHI PULUKURI
Witness 1 (Typed or Handwritten) Name
27 BELLA RD, SHARON MA 02067
Witness 1 Address
Witness 2 Signature
SURYA VAMSI PULUKURI
Witness 2 (Typed or Handwritten) Name
<u> 27 BELLA RO , SHARON MA 02067</u> Witness 2 Address
withess 2 magness

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 054925 FRAME: 0017